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Secretary

The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on
Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5™ floor. Additional
status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference
by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Governor

Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 9:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

CASE LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
2018-02364 ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE PHARMACY McGee, Paula
2020-00245 FRANK CHARLES MADDA MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2022-02285 THUSITHA COTTER MD MEDICAL Pipolo, Meghan
2022-10429 KIMBERLY S MCMAHON MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2023-01389 COSMIN DOBRESCU MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-08555 ERNEST EMERY NURSING Gallo, Nicholas
2024-01840 EXTREME HOME IMPROVEMENT ROOFING Ricci, Nina
2024-04272 FOX VALLEY ROOFING ROOFING Ricci, Nina
2024-05070 Jordan Isaac Ziegler MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-05229 LATONIA JSMITH NURSING HOME OConnell, Sean

ADMIN
2024-05271 LAURIE H PHILIPPS CLIN Gallo, Nicholas
PSYCHOLOGIST ’
2024-08924 JESSICA N WIDMER NURSING McGrory, Martin
2024-10893 AUDRA M BUCKLEY NURSING Meehan, Mary
2024-12147 JHUFEL D CARCELLAR NURSING McGee, Paula
2025-02378 BRIAN D GRIFFITH NURSING Owsley, Tricia

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 10:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

CASE
2010-02068
2021-01511
2022-05084
2022-05927
2023-03839
2023-04752
2023-07257
2024-00283
2024-01401

2024-05104

2024-07068
2024-09061
2024-10290
2024-11376
2024-11715
2025-01089
2025-01644
2025-05495

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
CURTIS W WILSON
SHEELA J MANAPARAMBIL MD
JESSICA L TERIET
JOHN ALLISON GREAGER Il MD
LISA D CREASON
STEPHANIE LEANN MENGE
COLIN ROBERT DOWLING MD
STACY MICHELLE SYRCLE MD
OKECHUKWU U OKOLO

BRYAN C RUSSO

Gadiel Magana
KEVON WEST
LINDA M GIRAULT
ERICKA JFULTON
WUBISHET A MULLETA
JAMES R ANTONICIC
DONYALE A HUDSON
ANNA LYN DEQUINA MAGBOO

PROFESSION
COSMO
MEDICAL
NURSING
MEDICAL
NURSING
NURSING
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL

MAR AND FAM
THERAPIST

PHARMACY
DETECTIVE
NURSING
NURSING
NURSING
VETERINARY
PHARMACY
NURSING

DEPT. REP.
Lamas, Frank
Chen, Angie
Dahl, Constance
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Owsley, Tricia
Dahl, Constance
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Reilly, Elizabeth
Chen, Angie

McGrory, Martin

Gallo, Nicholas
Pina, Oscar
Dahl, Constance
Owsley, Tricia
Dahl, Constance
OConnell, Sean
Meehan, Mary
Owsley, Tricia

Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 11:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

CASE

2014-06260
2022-04071
2022-08692
2023-02026
2023-11742
2024-07299
2024-07686
2025-00474
2025-02553

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
MICHAEL J SCHOTT
ADRIAN MATA
QUOVONTAE SNEED
MYRIAM YOKANA
Parhom Shoar-Ghaffari
KATHLEEN MARIE HANSEN
Juan Paulo Noda MD
JAMES RUSSELL SEARING
KATHLEEN MARIE HANSEN

PROFESSION

MEDICAL
COSMO
DETECTIVE
MEDICAL
NURSING
DENTAL
MEDICAL

SOCIAL WORKER

DENTAL

DEPT. REP.
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Lamas, Frank

Harris, Gwen

Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Dahl, Constance
McGee, Paula
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
McGee, Paula
McGee, Paula

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 1:00 pm — Professional Regulation Preliminary

CASE
2002-09666
2015-07393
2020-07071
2023-03304
2023-08148
2024-05058
2024-06926

2024-07110

2025-00426
2025-00446
2025-00648
2025-03319

2025-03749

2025-04629
2025-04647
2025-05839
2025-05887
2025-08493
2025-08556

Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
WILLIAM E VAUGHAN
VLADIMIR GORDIN JR
AYOUB SAYEG MD
HIGHLAND PARK CVS LLC
TAVARES P DEAN
KAYLA A MCKINNEY
RAMOLFO S SIMON

LINDSEY LEAH CRAVEN

JOHN JOSEPH SHUDELL DVM
MICAH C TRYBA DVM
RANDA MARIANA SAWAN MD
HOLLY G PULLIAM

Heather Nicole LaFond

LISSET COVARRUBIAS
HRX PHARMACY LLC
Joseph James Clifford Judd
MONICA THOMAS
Tiesha Campbell
DEAINESE MERRELLS

PROFESSION
DETECTIVE
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
PHARMACY
DETECTIVE
NURSING
NURSING

PROF.
COUNSELOR

VETERINARY
VETERINARY
MEDICAL
NURSING

PROF.
COUNSELOR

NURSING
PHARMACY
NURSING
NURSING
DETECTIVE
NURSING

DEPT. REP.
Mago, Lou
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
McGrory, Martin
Harris, Gwen
Owsley, Tricia
Owsley, Tricia

OConnell, Sean

McGee, Paula
OConnell, Sean
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Owsley, Tricia

McGrory, Martin

Owsley, Tricia
McGrory, Martin
McGee, Paula
Meehan, Mary
Harris, Gwen
Dahl, Constance

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 @ 9:00 am — Division of Real Estate Status &
Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

Next Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings will be held 10/14/2025.

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Tuesday, October 7, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional

Regulation Formal Hearing — 1% Floor Illinois Room

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2024-00213

MARK R PALEY

PHARMACY

Gallo, Nicholas

Forester, Laura

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing — Remote

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2022-06321

SUNG YONG CHOI

ACUPUNCTURE

Mago, Lou

Hagemann, Molly

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional

Regulation Formal Hearing — 1% Floor Illinois Room

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2024-00213

MARK R PALEY

PHARMACY

Gallo, Nicholas

Forester, Laura

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Champaign Room

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT PREESSION DEPT. REP. LAW JUDGE
2018-00773 ANTHONY CONRARDY MEDICAL Lozoyskiy, Faermark, Daniel
MD Vladimir

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




Thursday, October 9, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm - Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing — Remote

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2020-05532

PHILLIP JENSEN DMD

DENTAL

O’Connell, Sean

Hagemann, Molly

Thursday, October 9, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm - Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — 10" Floor Champaign Room

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2024-00213

MARK R PALEY

PHARMACY

Gallo, Nicholas

Forester, Laura

Thursday, October 9, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — Room 5H1

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PREESSION DEPT. REP. LAW JUDGE
2018-00773 ANTHONY CONRARDY MEDICAL Lozov_skiy, Faermark, Daniel
MD Vladimir

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




