www.idfpr.illinois.gov

JB PRITZKER
Governor

MARIO TRETO, JR.
Secretary

The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5<sup>th</sup> floor. Additional status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

#### Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 9:30 am – Professional Regulation Status (Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<u>PROFESSION</u>	DEPT. REP.
2018-02364	ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE	PHARMACY	McGee, Paula
2020-00245	FRANK CHARLES MADDA MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2022-02285	THUSITHA COTTER MD	MEDICAL	Pipolo, Meghan
2022-10429	KIMBERLY S MCMAHON MD	MEDICAL	Chen, Angie
2023-01389	COSMIN DOBRESCU MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-08555	ERNEST EMERY	NURSING	Gallo, Nicholas
2024-01840	EXTREME HOME IMPROVEMENT	ROOFING	Ricci, Nina
2024-04272	FOX VALLEY ROOFING	ROOFING	Ricci, Nina
2024-05070	Jordan Isaac Ziegler MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-05229	LATONIA J SMITH	NURSING HOME ADMIN	OConnell, Sean
2024-05271	LAURIE H PHILIPPS	CLIN PSYCHOLOGIST	Gallo, Nicholas
2024-08924	JESSICA N WIDMER	NURSING	McGrory, Martin
2024-10893	AUDRA M BUCKLEY	NURSING	Meehan, Mary
2024-12147	JHUFEL D CARCELLAR	NURSING	McGee, Paula
2025-02378	BRIAN D GRIFFITH	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia

## Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 10:30 am – Professional Regulation Status (Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<b>PROFESSION</b>	DEPT. REP.
2010-02068	CURTIS W WILSON	COSMO	Lamas, Frank
2021-01511	SHEELA J MANAPARAMBIL MD	MEDICAL	Chen, Angie
2022-05084	JESSICA L TERIET	NURSING	Dahl, Constance
2022-05927	JOHN ALLISON GREAGER II MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-03839	LISA D CREASON	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2023-04752	STEPHANIE LEANN MENGE	NURSING	Dahl, Constance
2023-07257	COLIN ROBERT DOWLING MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-00283	STACY MICHELLE SYRCLE MD	MEDICAL	Reilly, Elizabeth
2024-01401	OKECHUKWU U OKOLO	MEDICAL	Chen, Angie
2024-05104	BRYAN C RUSSO	MAR AND FAM THERAPIST	McGrory, Martin
2024-07068	Gadiel Magana	PHARMACY	Gallo, Nicholas
2024-09061	KEVON WEST	DETECTIVE	Pina, Oscar
2024-10290	LINDA M GIRAULT	NURSING	Dahl, Constance
2024-11376	ERICKA J FULTON	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2024-11715	WUBISHET A MULLETA	NURSING	Dahl, Constance
2025-01089	JAMES R ANTONICIC	VETERINARY	OConnell, Sean
2025-01644	DONYALE A HUDSON	PHARMACY	Meehan, Mary
2025-05495	ANNA LYN DEQUINA MAGBOO	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia

# Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 11:30 am – Professional Regulation Status (Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<u>PROFESSION</u>	DEPT. REP.
2014-06260	MICHAEL J SCHOTT	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2022-04071	ADRIAN MATA	COSMO	Lamas, Frank
2022-08692	QUOVONTAE SNEED	DETECTIVE	Harris, Gwen
2023-02026	MYRIAM YOKANA	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-11742	Parhom Shoar-Ghaffari	NURSING	Dahl, Constance
2024-07299	KATHLEEN MARIE HANSEN	DENTAL	McGee, Paula
2024-07686	Juan Paulo Noda MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2025-00474	JAMES RUSSELL SEARING	SOCIAL WORKER	McGee, Paula
2025-02553	KATHLEEN MARIE HANSEN	DENTAL	McGee, Paula

## Monday, October 6, 2025 @ 1:00 pm – Professional Regulation Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

<u>CASE</u>	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	<b>PROFESSION</b>	DEPT. REP.
2002-09666	WILLIAM E VAUGHAN	DETECTIVE	Mago, Lou
2015-07393	VLADIMIR GORDIN JR	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2020-07071	AYOUB SAYEG MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2023-03304	HIGHLAND PARK CVS LLC	PHARMACY	McGrory, Martin
2023-08148	TAVARES P DEAN	DETECTIVE	Harris, Gwen
2024-05058	KAYLA A MCKINNEY	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2024-06926	RAMOLFO S SIMON	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2024-07110	LINDSEY LEAH CRAVEN	PROF. COUNSELOR	OConnell, Sean
2025-00426	JOHN JOSEPH SHUDELL DVM	VETERINARY	McGee, Paula
2025-00446	MICAH C TRYBA DVM	VETERINARY	OConnell, Sean
2025-00648	RANDA MARIANA SAWAN MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2025-03319	HOLLY G PULLIAM	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2025-03749	Heather Nicole LaFond	PROF. COUNSELOR	McGrory, Martin
2025-04629	LISSET COVARRUBIAS	NURSING	Owsley,Tricia
2025-04647	HRX PHARMACY LLC	PHARMACY	McGrory, Martin
2025-05839	Joseph James Clifford Judd	NURSING	McGee, Paula
2025-05887	MONICA THOMAS	NURSING	Meehan, Mary
2025-08493	Tiesha Campbell	DETECTIVE	Harris, Gwen
2025-08556	DEAINESE MERRELLS	NURSING	Dahl, Constance

#### Tuesday, October 7, 2025 @ 9:00 am – Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

Next Division of Real Estate Status & Preliminary Hearings will be held 10/14/2025.

## Tuesday, October 7, 2025 @ 10:00 am -5:00 pm - Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing $-1^{st}$ Floor Illinois Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2024-00213	MARK R PALEY	PHARMACY	Gallo, Nicholas	Forester, Laura

## Wednesday, October 8, 2025 @ 10:00 am - 1:00 pm - Division of Professional Regulation Pre-Hearing - Remote

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2022-06321	SUNG YONG CHOI	ACUPUNCTURE	Mago, Lou	Hagemann, Molly

## Wednesday, October 8, 2025 @ 10:00 am -5:00 pm - Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing -1<sup>st</sup> Floor Illinois Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2024-00213	MARK R PALEY	PHARMACY	Gallo, Nicholas	Forester, Laura

#### Wednesday, October 8, 2025 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm - Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing - 10<sup>th</sup> Floor Champaign Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2018-00773	ANTHONY CONRARDY MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir	Faermark, Daniel

## Thursday, October 9, 2025 @ 10:00 am – 1:00 pm – Division of Professional Regulation Pre-Hearing – Remote

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2020-05532	PHILLIP JENSEN DMD	DENTAL	O'Connell, Sean	Hagemann, Molly

## Thursday, October 9, 2025 @ 10:00 am – 5:00 pm – Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing – 10<sup>th</sup> Floor Champaign Room

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2024-00213	MARK R PALEY	PHARMACY	Gallo, Nicholas	Forester, Laura

## Thursday, October 9, 2025 @ 10:00 am – 5:00 pm – Division of Professional Regulation Formal Hearing – Room 5H1

CASE NO.	LICENSEE/APPLICANT	PRFESSION	DEPT. REP.	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
2018-00773	ANTHONY CONRARDY MD	MEDICAL	Lozovskiy, Vladimir	Faermark, Daniel